FWLD-F2/259/2022-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.291/2024/F&WLD





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest & Wildlife Department - Kerala Forest Development Corporation (KFDC) -Appointment of Dr.George V Jenner IFS as Director- Orders issued.

FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.291/2024/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-07-2024

- Read:- 1. Letter No.9/288(ii)/KFDC/73, dated 29.05.2024, from the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change.
 - 2. Letter No.A4-1644/204 dated 11.06.2024 from the Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation.

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred upon Government under Article 18 of the Article of Association of Kerala Forest Development Corporation, and in view of the letter of Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation, Government are pleased to appoint the Dr.George.V.Jenner, IFS, Deputy Director General of Forest (C) in -charge of Regional Officer, Bengaluru as Director in the Board of Directors of Kerala Forest Development Corporation.

(By order of the Governor) **SUSAN GOPI**

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Director General of Forests, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Division of ROHQ, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj New Delhi - 110003.

Dr.George.V.Jenner,IFS, Deputy Director General of Forest (C) in charge of Regional Officer,Regional Office(Southern Zone), Kendriya Sadan, IVth Floor, E&F Wing, 17th Main Road, IInd Block,Koramangala. Bengaluru.

The Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation, Aaranyakom, Karappuzha, Kottayam-686003.

The Principal Accountant General(A&E

FWLD-F2/259/2022-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.291/2024/F&WLD

Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Finance (PU-B) Department. Web & New Media. The Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer.